PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marshall S Kriesel	09/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BioQuiddity, Inc.
Street Address:	185 Berry St., Suite 160
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12316972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (818)549-8477

 Phone:
 (818) 956-7154

 Email:
 Jbrunton1@aol.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James E. Brunton
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29000

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 008-35 CIP2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Brunton

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

123169/2

PATENT REEL: 027114 FRAME: 0373 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Marshall S. Kriesel of the city of St. Paul in the state

of Minnesota, have invented a new "TWO PART FLUID DISPENSER

WITH TWIN RESERVOIR", and have filed on December 17, 2008 U.S.

Patent Application Serial No. 12/316,972 describing said invention; and,

WHEREAS, BioQuiddity, Inc., a California corporation, having its

principle place of business at: 185 Berry St., Suite 160, San Francisco,

California 94107, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title

and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent

which may be granted and issued therefore in the United States and

throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar

(\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Marshall S. Kriesel, by these

presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said

BioQuiddity, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right,

title and interest in and to the said invention, in the United States and

throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted

and issued therefrom.

008-35 CIP2

PATENT

REEL: 027114 FRAME: 0374

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to the said BioQuiddity, Inc., its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto subscribe my name below.

By: Marshall S. Kriesel

Dated: Sphalano, 204

008-35 CIP2

RECORDED: 10/25/2011